# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Earl Christian Jr.	01/14/2013
William Blue	01/14/2013
Scott R. Gardner	01/14/2013
William Shane Hochstetler	01/28/2013
Matthew L. Kemp	01/17/2013
DeWayne Davis	01/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mercury Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	15760 Madison Road
City:	Middlefield
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44062

Name:	Masco Corporation
Street Address:	21001 Van Born Road
City:	Taylor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48180

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13708403

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3308647986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308645550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 029711 FRAME: 0693 \$40,00 13708403

502211006

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza Ste 300 Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203671.00192 NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Nabors Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page5.tif

source=Assignment\_Executed#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029711 FRAME: 0694

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Earl Christian Jr. 4505 Nutwood Ave. Warren OH 44483 Nationality: US

William Blue 1566 Elmwood Street Middlefield OH 44062 Nationality: US

Scott R. Gardner 15760 Madison Road Middlefield OH 44062 Nationality: US

William Shane Hochstetler 127 Drinkwater Rd Hampton Falls, NH 03844 Nationality: US

Matthew L. Kemp 8809 El Rico Drive Indianapolis, IN 46420 Nationality: US

DeWayne Davis 780 E 400S Lebanon, IN 46052 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEES:

Mercury Plastics, Inc. 15760 Madison Road Middlefield, Ohio 44062 State or Country of Formation: Ohio

and

Masco Corporation 21001 Van Born Road Taylor, Michigan 48180 State or Country of Formation: Delaware

in joint ownership, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## QUICK-CONNECT TUBE COUPLING

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Application No. 13/708,403 filed on December 7, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 1/14/13
Signature: Earl Christian, Jr.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, WILLIAM NABORT, whose full post office address is ONE GOTO PLEA STE. 30. AKRON OF State that I was personally present (address of witness)

Page 2 of 5

Date:	1/14/17	ignature: Seaff & C		
Date.	3	Scott R. Gardner		
		Miam Blue, whose full post office Idle Field, Oriostate that I was personally present		
	and did see Scott R. Gardner, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, execute the same on the day and year set forth above.			
	willi-Blue			
	(s	ignature of witness)		
Date:	S	ignature: William Shane Hochstetler		
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I,	, whose full post office		
		state that I was personally present		
(address of witness)				
	and did see William Shane Hochstetler, wh	o is personally known to me to be the person named in		
	the above assignment, execute the same on the day and year set forth above.			
	(s	ignature of witness)		

Date:		Signatu	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	Scott R. Gardner		
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Ι,	, whose full post office
	address is		state that I was personally present
	(address o		
	and did see Scott R. Gardner, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the al		
	assignment, execute the same on the	ne day and year	set forth above.
			re of witness)
		, 0	M
	. A	α: ·	Man Al Manus
Date:	28 - Jan - 2013	Signatu	William Shane Hochstetter
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	I, Kelly	Hochstetler, whose full post office
	address is 127 Drinkwat	Rd Han	Hockstetler, whose full post office ph. Falk withtate that I was personally present 03844
	(address o	f witness)	03844
	and did see William Shane Hochst	etler, who is p	ersonally known to me to be the person named in
the above assignment, execute the same on the day and year set forth above.			
			hy whatte
		(signate	ire of withess)

Date:	SANUARY 17, 2023	Signature Matthew L. Kemp	ng had degan consider
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	I, DONA L. LACKMAN, whose full post office	

address is 1530 Sourt StR, NOBLESUILE 46060 state that I was personally present (address of witness)

and did see Matthew L. Kemp, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, execute the same on the day and year set forth above.

(signature of witness)

Date: <u>ANUARY 17, 2013</u>

Signature: Muve DeWayne Davis

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, DOWA L LACKMAN, whose full post office address is 1530 South Str. No BLESVILLE 46060 state that I was personally present (address of witness)

and did see DeWayne Davis, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, execute the same on the day and year set-forth above.

(signature of witness)

Page 5 of 5